
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6746
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
COMPUTERISATION IN MADRASAS
Naqvi Shri Zafar Ali

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has carried out computerization in Madrasas across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof; State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) The Central government under the Scheme for Providing Quality Education in Madrasas (SPQEM), introduces modern subjects in Madrasas under which, inter alia, grants are given to the States/UTs for establishment of Science/Computer Labs/workshops etc. in Madrasas at the Secondary / Senior Secondary levels, upto a maximum one-time grant of Rs. 1,00,000 for each of the labs, followed by an annual grant of Rs. 5,000 for the maintenance/purchase of consumables. The number of Madrasas covered under the SPQEM scheme during 2012-13, State-wise is at Annexure.
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